

CS No.256/2024
Mohd. Adil Vs. Sabri Begum

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Gulzar Ali, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Defendant in person with Sh. Himanshu Madan,
Advocate.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file
replication.

Put up on 12.11.2024 for replication,
admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.10.2024