

CS no. 256/24  
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

12.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Gulzar Ali, Advocate.  
Sh. Himanshu Madan, Advocate for the defendant.

Replication along with statement of account of the plaintiff filed. Copy supplied.

Pleadings in the suit are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed.

- i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of Rs.5,00,000/- from the defendant as prayed in the plaint?OPP.
- ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if yes then at what rate?OPP.
- iii) Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Both the parties are directed to file their list of witnesses within fifteen days from today with copy to the opposite counsel.

Put up on 10.01.2025 for plaintiff's evidence.

Affidavits of witnesses of the plaintiff be filed by the plaintiff with advance copies to the defendant.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/12.11.2024