

CS No.256/24  
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Arman Saifi proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Madan, Advocate for the defendant.

List of witnesses and affidavit of PW1 filed. Copy given today.

I have talked to the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that there is possibility of settlement in the matter.

At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts for 13.01.2025 at 12:00 noon.

In case the matter is not settled, put up before this this Court for PE on 10.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/10.01.2025