

CS No.256/24  
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Soaib Khan, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

No report has been received form Mediation. Report  
be awaited.

In case matter is not settled in Mediation, put up on  
24.07.2025 for PE in terms of previous order.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/07.05.2025