

CS 256/24
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Gulzar Ali, ld. counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh.Himanshu Madan, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Report from the Mediation Centre has been received. As per report, parties have failed to arrive at any amicable settlement.

PW-1 Md. Adil is examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 12.12.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/08.10.2025