

CS no. 256/2024
Md. Adil vs. Sabri Begum

12.12.2025

Present : Sh.Gulzar Ali, advocate for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Witness Sh. Neelkant Bhardwaj, Bank Manager, Kotak Mahindra Bank appeared and produced the record pertaining to statement of account of Mr. Adil. This witness is wrongly summoned as summoned record regarding RTGS transaction does not belong to this bank. Instead of Kotak Manindra Bank record has to come from IDFC Bank. Counsel for plaintiff admitted his mistake in mentioning the wrong bank name in the list of witnesses, so he is allowed to correct bank name in the list of witnesses today.

Put up this matter on **03.02.2026** for remaining PE.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/12.12.2025