

**CS 256/24**  
**MD. ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM**

**03.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Arman Saifi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Madan, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

An application has been filed for summoning the witnesses. Allowed.

Let the witness named in the application be summoned for the next date on filing PF etc. Diet money shall be paid at the spot.

Put up for PE on 17.02.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/03.02.2026**