

**CS 256/24**  
**MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM**

**17.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Gulzar Ali, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Himanshu Madan, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW2 examined and discharged. His diet money paid. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has closed the evidence on behalf of plaintiff.

Be listed for DE on **17.03.2026**. The defendant is directed to file his affidavit in evidence within two weeks with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.02.2026**