

CS 256/24
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

18.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant in person.

No DW present nor any application for summoning the witnesses has been filed on behalf of defendant.

Since the bar is on strike, a last opportunity is granted for the purpose for **06.06.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/18.05.2026