

CS 256/24
MD ADIL Vs. SABRI BEGUM

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gulzar Ali, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person with Sh. Mohit, Proxy Counsel
for defendant on VC.

Matter is listed for DE today. However, at this stage, it is stated that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties vide settlement Deed dated 02.06.2026. Copy of the said settlement deed is placed on record which is Ex.P-1(OSR).

Statement of plaintiff and defendant recorded separately in this regard.

In view of the aforesaid, the present suit stands disposed of as settled. Both parties shall remain bound by their statements as well as terms of Ex.P-1.

No order as to costs.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly in terms of Order 23 Rule 1 CPC.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/06.06.2026